TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM344177

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PPT ACQUISITION LLC		12/21/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLASTIC PACKAGING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	750 South 65th Street
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66111
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3085062	P

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8167531536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8167531000

uspt@polsinelli.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Michael A. Williamson

Address Line 1: 900 W. 48th Place, Suite 900 Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	051263-437448
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Williamson
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Williamson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005549 FRAME: 0517



DACE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PPT ACQUISITION LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PPT ACQUISITION LLC" TO "PLASTIC
PACKAGING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 1:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

4889889 8100

101216251

You may verify this cartificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 8444905

DATE: 12-21-10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005549 FRAME: 0518

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:14 PM 12/21/2010 FILED 01:15 PM 12/21/2010 SRV 101216251 - 4889889 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name	of Limited Liability Co	mpany:	PPT Acquisition LLC
as foll	owa:		imited liability company is heroby amend
First:	The name of the funited liabi	lity comp	pany is Plastic Packaging Technologies, LLC.
	•		
[N M]	TNESS WHEREOF, O	pe mode	assigned have executed this Certificate o
the	20 day of	Decemi	, A.D. 2010
		Rυ·	Drugelo Orzan
		٠. ټ	Authorized Person(s)
		Na	erno: Donald F. Plazza, Vice President
			Print or Type

10014 - 65/14/1007 CT Eyenn Online

RECORDED: 06/10/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005549 FRAME: 0519